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WW 11
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these men who bravely served their country during WW II.

Brothers Ted and

Joe Del Rio were
two of many Permis
',-'::-uths that served
in the armed forces.
They were hard-
warl-cing men in the
Perris community
all their lives.

Amy soldier
Dick Anderson
started Anderson
Electric in Perris
ﬂnd EEWECI many
businesses and
Families in Perris

for many years.

peOT PICTURED:
RUSSELL FRANTZ

MNerman Hughes
became a pilot and
flew many missions. |
When he returmed !
home he married 1
his wife Ph}r"is.
Akter the war he
farmed with his

dad Harry in the
Perris "-"'a"ﬂr.

Rubus “Bud” Hook
served in the f!'tm'rg,r
HE was a grand-
son of Albert Hook
and tock over the
Rufus Hook car

dea|er5|1|p I:I"DFT'I

his dad, Rukus Sr.




Leokeut Tower

el

I, residents

During World War
of Perris served their country as
ground observers for the Amy
Air Forces fighter command 24
hours a CI-:'l‘f. Men stood watch
during the night and women
served during daylight hours.
Duties were to spot planes flying
over and report their type and
flight pattemn to headquarters
in Los Angeles. The Post was
a lookout tower on the Cowie
Ranch just west of Perris.

During World War Il, Camp
Haan was an integral part of
the war effort and located
west of March Field. It was
used for military housing and
training. Many residents of

Perris were employed there.




FARMING

PERRIS VALLEY CROPS

. Febirumny 11, iy

Officlal Reporf of Riverside Couniy Agriculinral Commisifomner

CITRUS
Grapefruit
Lemons
Miscellaneous
WNawvels

Valencias

DECIDUOUS

Apricots—Dry—Green el

Figs
Grapes—Wine
Olives
Walnuts £ o

TRUCK CROP
Asparagus
Corn—5Sweet
Cucumbers
Garlic e o, S
Melons—Canteloupes— Jap—Persian

Watermelons i Tt

Onions—Dry—Green
Potatoes—Fall
Potatoes—Spring
Squash—Banana
Tomatoes—Cannery—Table

FIELD CROPS

Alfalfa—Hay
Alfalfa—Seed
Beans—Diry
Beets—Seed
Cantaloupe—Seed
Corn—Yellow
C[Jrn—H:lgari
Corn—Milo Maize
Grain—RBarley
Grain—0Oats
Grain—Wheat
Grain—5Straw
Hay—Qars
Permanent Pasture
Watermelon—Seed

TOTAL

F1945—54,665,699.48 —

9,464,458
7.359.29
1,160.28
23,634.94
17,464.00

47,080.00
¥29.00
288,750.00
4,400,00
677610

1,785.00
225,00
4,050.00
320.00
15,130.80
196,000.00
215,560.00
187,000.00
1800, 00, 00
11,900.00
23,000.00

278,320.00
23,373.00
5,300.00
3. 980,00
159,340.00
400,00
4,620.00
503.50
6,480.00
£99.510.80
188,322.60
159,240,860
48,000,000
3, 300,00
52,900.00
1,400.00

$4,692,280.09

T 1944—54,302,230.04
" 1943—53,436,559.60
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E‘_:mln Fe Railroad, Inland Stage Lines
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PERRIS VALLEY & an agricultural
commumity. lis principal prodects are
potatoes, onmons, sugar beet seed, water
miclons, grain and alfalfa. . . | l¢ lends ixseli
wleally to dairses, canneries, sheep raising,
livestock and a large varety of agricultural
anid I‘-:l:'l:il.'lllll,lral Trru;luri':.

% The hub of activity is the ity of Perris,
Mearby are the communities of Nuevo,
I..'Il'n.l\."l-"f‘"-lu'. Rooaviol aind and Yal ‘rlfr.J:,| all
“-'lll'lln - | i.'ll\.l'h.' I.h‘lll.'.. eaih W|l|:. ks o
schonal, postofhce and stores

1 |'|.'r e \-"J"d!. 5 I.']illldll_' [ |_'~;.1.-|_'||I.,;|U|.' |:|.,|d
crate, The atmosphere is clear and drv,
free from Mo, and IJ'\.llJ.".:. nehcial 1o
sufferers of asthma and other respiratory
afflicticns,

Y Perrs Valley s approximarely 16 milbes
in length and an average of 10 mils wide,
It is served by Highway 395, main inland
route from Los Angeles to San Dhego: the
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Downtown







(ne for the money;
two for the show.
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NEW ORDINANCE - TNINETEENTH ANNUAL LIVESTOCK
L RecULATEJUNIOR FARMERS READY FOR sHOW NGZERVLANALIVENIGH

BUILDING IN CITY OF VISITORS FRIDAY MORNING
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EARLY HISTORY PERRIS VALLEY |
LIVESTOCK SHOW'S BEGINNING
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Mechanization

HARRY SCHROEDER

Coming to the Valley in 1916, Harry Schroeder was known as a genius
in his trade as a master machinist. He was the most important person in
Perris to the farmers, who depended on him to fix their equipment.
He was an inventor and could build whatever was needed to keep the
Perris Valley farmers operating. He built many potato diggers and other
important farming machines.

Harry worked in Perris Valley for over

fifty years until he retired in the 1970's.

Bob Walker was a very industrious farmer himselF.
He invented the Dipp'rng Machine

and Potato Hoe shown here.




Local Theatre

In 1939 Perris businessman Tom Shamp built
an open air theatre lacated to the north of
where the present theatre stands today.

To help the war effort during " I, war

hﬂlﬂdﬂ WhETE m|d ‘tI'lErE.

The present theatre opened in the Spring
of 1946 with search lights glaring and many
maovie stars from Haolhweod attending,
including Bob Hope. Westem actor Rex
Allen also pedormed at the theatre and put
on an exciting show with his guns drawn,

In the 1980°s the City of Perris

purchased the theatre and used it

for a short time for small theater ¥ — —
productions. [t was sold to the Church of Christ and used
as a church until the City purchased it back in 2010.




Movies & Radio
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IEVING Capgap
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A NEW_THRILL

£ JO FOREI
~ ReCEPTION

... Onlyy Pachard-Bell ws =
STATIONIZED DIAL QL4 TUNING EVE

Crujse the map with this 8-TUBE
Packird-Bell table radic! Overseas $ 55
stations are yours for the ianing Y
logiped byt citigd right on the hig. Black

STATICNIZED DIAL

'ﬂvu&ap ! New Towme! i

You ought 1o hisar 8! A new tone—ihe

fAimest you have ever beard in a whle radio weridaide oreepe
—sctually rivaly & corsole for richnesa . Meial 1w,
andclamty. Mew cabarets, too, modernly Full ranpr fawe s
designed of selected walnut veneer, hand il Walaai and
polished woa beilliane plana inlsh. Tosge wlits 1a s toms il
this handsome new Packard-Bell is to bl anly 31 Furea,
want it for your living room or as a see-

wnd eudio Tor bedroom or dem

A. S. HENDRICKS

PHOME 182 FERRIS, CALIFORNIA
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